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OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST
           2012-2013

7/16/2012

ASPET Awards Committee 

Stephen M. Lanier, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlanier@musc.edu

Christopher M. Counter, PhD 6/30/2014Membercount004@mc.duke.edu

Garret A. FitzGerald, MD 6/30/2015Membergarret@upenn.edu

Kenneth A. Jacobson, PhD 6/30/2013Memberkajacobs@helix.nih.gov

Marcus M. Reidenberg, MD 6/30/2015Membermmreid@med.cornell.edu

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 6/30/2013Membernrusch@uams.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2013Membertesmerjj@umich.edu

Jeffry L. Vaught, PhD 6/30/2013Memberjv9798@gmail.com

Stephanie W. Watts, PhD 6/30/2014Memberwattss@msu.edu

ASPET Nominating Committee 

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlwecker@health.usf.edu

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 6/30/2013Memberlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD 6/30/2013Membertim.esbenshade@abbott.com

Rajasekaran Senthil S. Kumar, MD 6/30/2013Memberdrsenya@yahoo.com

Monica Valentovic, PhD 6/30/2013Membervalentov@marshall.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Brodie Award Committee 

Eric F. Johnson, PhD 6/30/2013Chairjohnson@scripps.edu

Frederick P. Guengerich, PhD 6/30/2013Memberf.guengerich@vanderbilt.edu

Curtis D. Klaassen, PhD 6/30/2013Membercklaasse@kumc.edu

Russell A. Prough, PhD 6/30/2015Memberruss.prough@louisville.edu

Jeffrey C. Stevens, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjeffrey.c.stevens@pfizer.com

Committee on Committees 

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2013Chairrneubig@umich.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 1/1/2020Memberccarrico@aspet.org

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2014Memberlazo@virginia.edu

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Memberlwecker@health.usf.edu

Council 

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2013Presidentlazo@virginia.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2013President-Electrneubig@umich.edu

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Past Presidentlwecker@health.usf.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2013Secretary/treasureretmorga@emory.edu

Sandra P. Welch, PhD 6/30/2013Sec/treasurer-electswelch@vcu.edu

Charles P. France, PhD 6/30/2015Councilorfrance@uthscsa.edu



Stephen M. Lanier, PhD 6/30/2013Councilorlanier@musc.edu

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2014Councilorthummel@u.washington.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 6/30/2013Past Sec/treasurermaryv@uky.edu

James E. Barrett, PhD 12/31/2013Ex Officiojames.barrett@drexelmed.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2015Ex Officiobrian.cox@usuhs.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officio Staffccarrico@aspet.org

Council of Division Chairs 

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlwecker@health.usf.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2014Memberwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Lynn M. Crespo, PhD 6/30/2014Memberlcrespo@ghs.org

Lynette C. Daws, PhD 6/30/2013Memberdaws@uthscsa.edu

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD 6/30/2013Membertim.esbenshade@abbott.com

Patricia E. Ganey, PhD 6/30/2013Memberganey@msu.edu

Leonard L. Howell, PhD 6/30/2013Memberlhowell@emory.edu

John C. Kermode, PhD 6/30/2013Memberjohnker@pcom.edu

Ismail Laher, PhD 6/30/2014Memberilaher@exchange.ubc.ca

J. David D. Port, PhD 6/30/2013Memberdavid.port@ucdenver.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Dews Award Committee 

Nancy A. Ator, PhD 6/30/2013Chairator@jhmi.edu

Robert L. Balster, PhD 6/30/2013Memberbalster@vcu.edu

Jonathan L. Katz, PhD 6/30/2013Memberjkatz@intra.nida.nih.gov

Michael A. Nader, PhD 6/30/2015Membermnader@wfubmc.edu

Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD 6/30/2013Memberjwitkin@lilly.com

Alice M. Young, PhD 6/30/2013Memberalice.young@ttuhsc.edu

Directors of Graduate Studies 

Joey V. Barnett, PhD Memberjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

Thomas Cunningham, PhD Membertom.cunningham@unthsc.edu

Jeffrey S. Fedan, PhD Memberjsf2@cdc.gov

Joey P. Granger, PhD Memberjgranger@physiology.umsmed.edu

William F. Jackson, PhD Memberjacks783@msu.edu

Kristen A. Keefe, PhD Memberk.keefe@utah.edu

Marsha L. Matyas, PhD Membermmatyas@the-aps.org

Steven W. Mifflin Membermifflin@uthscsa.edu

Ronald W. Millard, PhD Memberron.millard@uc.edu

Thomas A. Pressley, PhD Memberthomas.pressley@ttuhsc.edu

Margaret Scofield, PhD Membermscof@creighton.edu

Meharvan (Sonny) Singh, PhD Membermeharvan.singh@unthsc.edu



Todd W. Vanderah, PhD Membervanderah@email.arizona.edu

Finance Committee 

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2013Chairetmorga@emory.edu

James E. Barrett, PhD 12/31/2013Memberjames.barrett@drexelmed.edu

Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD 6/30/2013Memberfleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

Haian Fu, PhD 6/30/2013Memberhfu@emory.edu

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 6/30/2013Memberchipr@purdue.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 6/30/2013Membermaryv@uky.edu

Sandra P. Welch, PhD 6/30/2015Memberswelch@vcu.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officioccarrico@aspet.org

Laine Cocca, CPA, 12/31/2020Ex Officiolcocca@aspet.org

Graduate Recruitment and Education Committee 

Joey V. Barnett, PhD 6/30/2013Co-Chairjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

Kelly Karpa, PhD 6/30/2015Co-Chairkjd136@psu.edu

Eric L. Barker, PhD 6/30/2015Memberbarkerel@purdue.edu

Lynn M. Crespo, PhD 6/30/2013Memberlcrespo@ghs.org

Martha I. Davila-Garcia, PhD 6/30/2013Membermdavila-garcia@howard.edu

Beth A. Habecker, PhD 6/30/2013Memberhabecker@ohsu.edu

William F. Jackson, PhD 6/30/2013Memberjacks783@msu.edu

Michael J. Seminerio, PhD 6/30/2013Student Representativemseminerio@uchicago.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2015Council Liaisonbrian.cox@usuhs.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonccarrico@aspet.org

Investment Subcommittee 

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 6/30/2013Chairchipr@purdue.edu

James W. Gibb, PhD 6/30/2013Memberjames.gibb@pharm.utah.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2014Memberetmorga@emory.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 6/30/2013Membermaryv@uky.edu

Sandra P. Welch, PhD 6/30/2015Memberswelch@vcu.edu

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2013Ex Officiolazo@virginia.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Ex Officiorneubig@umich.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officio Staffccarrico@aspet.org

Laine Cocca, CPA, 6/30/2020Ex Officio Stafflcocca@aspet.org

Julius Axelrod Award Committee 

David R. Sibley, PhD 6/30/2014Chairsibleyd@helix.nih.gov

Randy D. Blakely, PhD 6/30/2015Memberrandy.blakely@vanderbilt.edu

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2014Memberpgnegy@umich.edu

Randy A. Hall, PhD 6/30/2014Memberrhall@pharm.emory.edu

Brian Kobilka, MD 6/30/2013Memberkobilka@stanford.edu

Nancy R. Zahniser, PhD 6/30/2013Membernancy.zahniser@ucdenver.edu



Long Range Planning Committee 

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlwecker@health.usf.edu

James E. Barrett, PhD 12/31/2013Memberjames.barrett@drexelmed.edu

Charles P. France, PhD 6/30/2015Memberfrance@uthscsa.edu

Stephen M. Lanier, PhD 6/30/2013Memberlanier@musc.edu

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2014Memberlazo@virginia.edu

Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Memberrneubig@umich.edu

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2014Memberthummel@u.washington.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Memberscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officioccarrico@aspet.org

Mentoring and Career Development 

Marcus S. Delatte, PhD 6/30/2014Co-Chairmarcus.delatte@fda.hhs.gov

Susan L. Ingram, PhD 6/30/2015Co-Chairingrams@ohsu.edu

Remy L. Brim, PhD 6/30/2015Memberremy.l.brim@gmail.com

Helmut  . Gottlieb, PhD 6/30/2015Membergottlieb@uiwtx.edu

Ann T. Hanna-Mitchell, PhD 6/30/2015Memberahannam@pitt.edu

Harriet  . Kamendi 6/30/2015Memberharriet.kamendi@astrazeneca.com

Eileen J. Kennedy, PhD 6/30/2015Memberekennedy@rx.uga.edu

Ashley N. Guillory, BS 6/30/2014Student Representativeanguillo@mail.uh.edu

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2013Advisorylwecker@health.usf.edu

Program Committee 

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 6/30/2014Chairscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

John R. Glowa, PhD 6/30/2015Memberglowaj@mail.nih.gov

Randy A. Hall, PhD 6/30/2014Memberrhall@pharm.emory.edu

Jack A. Hinson, PhD 6/30/2014Memberhinsonjacka@uams.edu

Leonard L. Howell, PhD 6/30/2014Memberlhowell@emory.edu

Nancy L. Kanagy, PhD 6/30/2014Membernkanagy@salud.unm.edu

Rajasekaran Senthil S. Kumar, MD 6/30/2013Memberdrsenya@yahoo.com

Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD 6/30/2013Memberrleadley@schoolcraft.edu

Jeffrey Paul, PhD 6/30/2014Memberjeff.paul@us.astellas.com

Jill M. Siegfried, PhD 6/30/2015Membersiegfriedjm@upmc.edu

Hollie Swanson, PhD 6/30/2013Memberhswan@uky.edu

Andre Terzic, MDPhD 6/30/2014Memberterzic.andre@mayo.edu

Joann Trejo, PhD 6/30/2014Memberjoanntrejo@ucsd.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2013Membermichael.wood@astrazeneca.com

Christine K. Carrico, PhD 6/30/2099Ex Officioccarrico@aspet.org

Chris J. Garland 6/30/2013Guestchristopher.garland@pharm.ox.ac.uk

Robin Hiley 6/30/2013Guestcrh1@cam.ac.uk

Eliott Lilley 6/30/2013Guestelliot@lilleyweb.co.uk



Angelique Raptakis 12/31/2099Staff Liaisonaraptakis@aspet.org

Karen Schlaegel 4/25/2013Staff Liaisonks@bps.ac.uk

Science Policy Committee 

Lynn Wecker, PhD 6/30/2015Chairlwecker@health.usf.edu

Steven I. Dworkin, PhD 6/30/2013Membersi-dworkin@wiu.edu

Edward D. French, PhD 6/30/2013Memberefrench@email.arizona.edu

Ronald N. Hines, PhD 6/30/2014Memberrhines@mcw.edu

Heather L. Kimmel, PhD 6/30/2013Memberhlkimme@emory.edu

Gerald J. Schaefer, PhD 6/30/2013Memberschaefg@ccf.org

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2015Council Liaisonbrian.cox@usuhs.edu

James S. Bernstein 12/31/2099Staff Liaisonjbernstein@aspet.org

Site Selection Subcommittee 

Susan M. Barman, PhD 6/30/2015Memberbarman@msu.edu

Joey V. Barnett, PhD 6/30/2015Memberjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

Kelly Karpa, PhD 6/30/2015Memberkjd136@psu.edu

Thomas A. Pressley, PhD 6/30/2015Memberthomas.pressley@ttuhsc.edu

Margaret Scofield, PhD 6/30/2015Membermscof@creighton.edu

The Pharmacologist Advisory Committee 

Stephen M. Lanier, PhD 6/30/2013Chairlanier@musc.edu

Charles P. France, PhD 6/30/2013Memberfrance@uthscsa.edu

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2014Memberthummel@u.washington.edu


